Version 1.0
Revision Date: August. 01. 2013
OXY5135B
COM Express with Intel Ivy Bridge+QM77
User’s Manual
User’s Manual
OXY5135B COM Express User’s Manual V1.0

□ SK505 COM Express Type 6 carrier board
If any of the above items is damaged or missing, please contact your local distributor.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
OXY5135B-ET-3517UE COM Express Type 6 Intel® Ivy Bridge Processor (Mobile)
BGA CPU (Core™ i7-3517UE) (-20 to 70°C)
OXY5135B-ET-3610ME COM Express Type 6 Intel® Ivy Bridge Processor (Mobile)
BGA CPU (Core™ i5-3610ME) (-20 to 70°C)
OXY5135B-ET-3217UE COM Express Type 6 Intel® Ivy Bridge Processor (Mobile)
BGA CPU (Core™ i3-3217UE) (-20 to 70°C)
OXY5135B-UT-3517UE COM Express Type 6 Intel® Ivy Bridge Processor (Mobile)
BGA CPU (Core™ i7-3517UE) (-40 to 85°C optional)
OXY5135B-UT-3610ME COM Express Type 6 Intel® Ivy Bridge Processor (Mobile)
BGA CPU (Core™ i5-3610ME) (-40 to 85°C optional)
OXY5135B-UT-3217UE COM Express Type 6 Intel® Ivy Bridge Processor (Mobile)
BGA CPU (Core™ i3-3217UE) (-40 to 85°C optional)
2
OXY5135B COM Express User’s Manual V1.0
Table of content
SAFETY INFORMATION ................................................................................................................. 1
ELECTRICAL SAFETY .................................................................................................................................. 1